
SATURDAY MORNING JUNE 11 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Up & Down Course OneShot Golf PGA 

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Festival The Portland Rose Festival Biz Kid$ Think 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Wildlife Oh Baby! UFC Countdown UFC Live (L) Soccer MLS (L) 

(5) 137 275 QVC C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Football USFL New Jersey Generals vs. Michigan Panthers (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodsh.. O.House O.House House Kitchen Milk St. PortTabl Cook's Pro.Fire 
(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Kids Football USFL New Jersey Generals vs. Michigan Panthers (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU ++ I Spy ('02) Eddie Murphy. Weekend Marketplace Paid Goldberg
(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:50) ++ Charlie's Angels  A Journal for Jordan Michael B. Jordan. (:45) +++ Knocked Up  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian Y.Vossoughian 
(12)  514 STZEN 7:40 Crocodile Du... (:20) ++ The Money Pit  (:55) ++ The Equalizer 2 ('18) Denzel Washington. 

(13)   KOPB Build Better Memory Rick Steves-Travel True Colors: LGBTQ+ 
(14)   DISC RVers ChasSun Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Ghost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Batman Forever  
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Drama WeBears Titans! Titans! 
(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Ferdinand ('17) Kate McKinnon, John Cena. +++ Madagascar ('05) Ben Stiller. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Drugs, Inc.: The Fix
(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ Sisters ('15) Tina Fey. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mega RV Mega RV Mega RV Mega RV Haunted Towns 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Super Regional (L) Baseball NCAA 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Super Regional (L) Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta 
(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch To Be Announced  
(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Cooking 
(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Tiny House Nation Small Small 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Monster Jam Track & Field WA Diamond League Belmont Prep 
(30)  254 AMC Movie 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men Movie 
(31)   TLC My 600-lb Life Love in Paradise Love in Paradise Love in Paradise My 600-lb Life 
(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls ++ The Convenient Groom  A Summer Roma... 

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid #TextMe You Can't Take ... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Quantum Leap Quantum Leap Quantum Leap Quantum Leap Quantum Leap 
(36)   ANPL Too Cute! The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Exhumed Exhumed Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST (7:30) Alone Alone Alone Pawn Stars 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Welcome Inn Welcome Inn Welcome Inn 

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JUNE 11 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Canadian Open (L) Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News 
(3)   KPTV D.Tales AnimalR. Homes PetsWlcm PetsWlcm PetsWlcm Baseball MLB (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Soccer MLS Gameti.. Sports Chasing Paid Paid MovieTV News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ M.Racing AMA (L) Horse Racing Belmont Stakes (L) Paid Judy News Judy 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Performances To Be Announced 
(8)   KGW M.Racing AMA (L) Horse Racing Belmont Stakes (L) Getaways Earth Od News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU +++ Freedom Writers ('07) Hilary Swank. Paid Baseball MLB (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (11:45) Knocked Up  Gaslit Ghostbusters: Afterlife Carrie Coon.  Snow White & t... 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Symone PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman 
(12)  514 STZEN +++ Alien Nation  ++ White House Down  :45 The Legend of Bagger ... 
(13)   KOPB Benjamin Franklin Ken Burns: The National Parks News 
(14)   DISC (12:00) Homestead Homestead Rescue Louisiana Law Louisiana Law 
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Ghost Ghost Ghost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity CatNoir 
(16)   TNT (12:00) ++ Batman Forever  ++++ Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope  :15 Star Wars: Ep... 

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! WeBears Craig Craig Craig WeBears ++ Scooby-Doo ('02) Freddie Prinze Jr. 

(18) 180 311 FREE 12: The Emperor's New G... (:25) ++ Wreck-It Ralph Jack McBrayer. ++++ Up Edward Asner. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Peru 
(20)   TBS (11:30) ++ Sisters  +++ The Intern ('15) Robert De Niro. Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Baseball NCAA Lacrosse PLL Atlas vs. Cannons (L) UFC 275 (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (11:00) Baseball Squeeze Track & Field NCAA Division I Championship (L) Hockey NHL 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown 
(25) 167 326 GAC To Be Announced  To Be Announced  To Be Announced  
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly 
(27) 110 231 FOOD BBQ Brawl Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins 
(28) 118 265 A&E Killer Killer Killer Killer Killer Killer The First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC (12:00) Bel Prep Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (12:30) +++ A League of Their Own Geena Davis. +++ The Breakfast Club Judd Nelson. Movie 
(31)   TLC (12:00) 600-lb Life Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Hoarding 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Summer Ro... Love, Take Two Cornelius Smith Jr.. In the Key of Love ('19) Laura Osnes. 

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Football USFL Houston Gamblers at Birmingham Stallions (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: You Can't Tak... Buried in Barstow ('22) Angie Harmon. To Be Announced  
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial Henry Thomas. +++ E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial Henry Thomas. 

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet 
(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Gutfeld! One Nation 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Murdered by Murdered by Murdered by Cold Justice 
(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Welcome Inn Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JUNE 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Canadian Open (L) Paid Paid 60 Minutes Tony Awards (L) 

(3)   KPTV Football USFL Tampa Bay Bandits vs. New Orleans Breakers (L) Go/Nitro ToolTech 5 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Soccer MLS Boundless Dog Challenge Sm.Town Hollywd. News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Pawn S. Pawn S. 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Track & Field USATF Boston Games (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS (12:00) Perform. Performances To Be Announced 
(8)   KGW Track & Field USATF Boston Games (L) Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football USFL Tampa Bay Bandits vs. New Orleans Breakers (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Gaslit (:10) Gaslit (:10) Gaslit (:05) Gaslit Gaslit 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Symone PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan 
(12)  514 STZEN (12:40) ++ Elysium  ++ Oz the Great and Powerful  (:40) The King's Speech  
(13)   KOPB 12: Paul.. Great Performances Suze Orman News 
(14)   DISC (12:00) Naked Naked and Afraid XL Naked and Afraid XL 
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Villains Villains Bunk'd Bunk'd Violet Violet BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT (:15) ++++ Star Wars: Episode V - The Empire Strikes Back Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the... 

(17) 177 297 TOON Victor Victor Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! 
(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Tangled ('10) Mandy Moore. (:10) ++++ Toy Story ('95) Tom Hanks. (:10) Toy Story 2  
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS (12:00) Date Night  ++ Man of the House  + Ride Along 2 ('16) Ice Cube. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Expedition Bigfoot
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Super Regional (L) Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Squeeze Play (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB N.Y. M./L.A. A. (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Report 
(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House 
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game 
(28) 118 265 A&E 12: Jack Reacher: Never Go... +++ Taken ('08) Liam Neeson. First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (12:30) +++ Die Hard ('88) Bruce Willis. +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder ('90) Bruce Willis. 

(31)   TLC Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL (12:00) Hidden Gems  The Baker's Son ('21) Eloise Mumford. + From Friend to Fiancé  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Prosecuting ... To Be Announced  The Price of Perfection Christy Bruce. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11:15 Transformers: Reveng... ++ Battleship ('12) Alexander Skarsgard, Taylor Kitsch. Movie 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

SUNDAY EVENING JUNE 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) The 75th Annual Tony Awards (L) The 75th Annual Tony Awards 
(3)   KPTV Feud Feud MasterChef Simps. BobBrg Duncan Duncan 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Time100 Abbott Abbott $100,000 Pyramid 
(5) 137 275 QVC Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Weakest Link Dancing America's Got Talent 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS (3:00) To Be Announced Endeavour: The Evolution 10 That Changed 
(8)   KGW News St.Talk Weakest Link Dancing America's Got Talent 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. MasterChef Simps. BobBrg Duncan Duncan News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Gaslit Gaslit Gaslit (:05) Becoming (P) (:05) P-Valley 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman Devil's Advocate Devil's Advocate Devil's Advocate Devil's Advocate 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) +++ Spider-Man: Homecoming  ++ Venom ('05) Agnes Bruckner. 

(13)   KOPB RSteves Clint Black: Mostly Ken Burns: Country Music The Rolling Stones
(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Adventures in Babysitting  :45 Villains :10 Bunk'd Raven Violet BigCity 
(16)   TNT 4: Star Wars: Ep... ++++ Avengers: Infinity War ('18) Chris Evans, Josh Brolin.  Avengers: Endg... 

(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Batman ('89) Jack Nicholson, Michael Keaton. Wipeout Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:10) Toy Story 2  (:15) +++ Toy Story 3 ('10) Tim Allen, Tom Hanks. (:45) +++ Toy Story 4  
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Wicked Tuna Wild Fish 
(20)   TBS +++ Central Intelligence  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Super Regional (L) BeterSJ BeterSJ 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Waterg Bluep Sc Waterg Bluep Sc CNN Report Waterg Bluep Sc Waterg Bluep Sc 
(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House 
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Silos (P) The Great Food Truck Race BeatFlay
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC +++ Die Hard With a Vengeance ('95) Bruce Willis. Dark Winds (:10) +++ Die Hard 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé Unexpected 
(32) 185 312 HALL Caribbean Summer Heather Hemmens. A Taste of Summer ('19) Jocelyn Hudon. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Old Flames Never Die  I Won't Let You Go ('22) Paniz Zade. Deadly Mom Re... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ Independence Day ('96) Will Smith. ++ Armageddon ('98) Liv Tyler, Bruce Willis. 

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Exhumed Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Exhumed 
(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica Booze, Bets and Sex (P) FastHist FastHist 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. BattleontheBeach BattleontheBeach Bargain Bargain 

SATURDAY EVENING JUNE 11 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver NCIS: Los Angeles S.W.A.T. 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB Go/Nitro Sp. Net The Portland Rose Festival 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Home Videos Shark Tank The Rookie 
(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Alone Alone 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy SEAL Team ++ Despicable Me 3 ('17) Steve Carell. Dateline NBC 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS (3:00) To Be Announced Stampede 
(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. ++ Despicable Me 3 ('17) Steve Carell. Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid Goldberg BigBang BigBang Sheldon Sheldon News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 5: Snow White &... (:20) ++ Charlie's Angels  Gaslit P-Valley 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline 
(12)  514 STZEN 4:45 The Legend ... (:55) ++ The Equalizer 2  ++ Oz the Great and Powerful  
(13)   KOPB R.Steves Rick Steves' Tips Masterpiece (:15) Masterpiece Classic Oregon 
(14)   DISC Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Lone Star Law 
(15) 172 291 DISN (5:45) Miraculous (:55) Miraculous The Curious Case of Dolphi... Ghost Ghost BigCity 
(16)   TNT 5:15 Star Wars: Episode V - The Empi... ++++ Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the Jedi  
(17) 177 297 TOON Scooby-Doo 2: Monsters Unleashed  King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE (4:30) Up  (:40) +++ The Princess and the Frog  (:45) Aladdin ('19) Mena Massoud, Will Smith. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Peru Peru Peru Spot Spot Madrid 
(20)   TBS Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Portals to Hell 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) UFC 275 (L) Football CFL Edmonton Elks at BC Lions (L) UFC Ten BeterSJ 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Hockey NHL Point Boxing Top Rank (L) SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Waterg Bluep Sc Waterg Bluep Sc The Seventies The Seventies The Movies 
(25) 167 326 GAC 5: To Be Announ... To Be Announced  Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch 
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 First Blood (P) Panic 9-1-1 (SP) 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC (5:45) +++ Uncle Buck ('89) John Candy. +++ Bridesmaids ('11) Maya Rudolph, Kristen Wiig. 

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding 90 Day Fiancé Little People 
(32) 185 312 HALL The 27-Hour Day ('21) Autumn Reeser. Caribbean Summer Heather Hemmens. You're Bacon M... 

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire 9-1-1 9-1-1 
(34) 108 252 LIFE To Be Announced  Dirty Little Secret Melissa Joan Hart. (:05) #TextMe 
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial Henry Thomas. +++ E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial Henry Thomas. 

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet 
(37) 205 360 FNC Unfiltered Lawrence Jones One Nation Unfiltered Lawrence Jones 
(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Cold Justice Murdered by Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town House House Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING JUNE 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7: Morni.. Face the Nation Paid Golf LPGA LPGA Classic (L) Golf PGA 

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Media ++ I Spy ('02) Eddie Murphy. USFL 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Best of USA Games Soccer MLS (L) 

(5) 137 275 QVC Truck Night Truck Night Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Dog B.H. Dog B.H.
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Pre-race Auto Racing IndyCar NBC Sports 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT Impact Inside Olympia Civics Insight Performances 
(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Pre-race Auto Racing IndyCar NBC Sports 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid +++ Just Like Heaven  Paid USFL 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:55) +++ Knocked Up ('07) Seth Rogen. (:05) ++ Inferno ('16) Tom Hanks. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian Y.Vossoughian 
(12)  514 STZEN (7:45) +++ Spider-Man: Homecoming  ++ Paint Your Wagon ('69) Lee Marvin. Movie 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Nature Nature Pt. 1 of 2 Paul Anka 
(14)   DISC Saltwat. Sportsm. Gold Rush Parker Naked and Afraid XL Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Ghost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans +++ Walking Tall  ++++ Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope  
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Drama Drama Drama Victor 
(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Gnomeo & Jul... +++ Tarzan ('99) Tony Goldwyn. ++++ Lilo & Stitch Daveigh Chase. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ Date Night  
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Paranormal 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Shorts SEC Storied Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Super Regional (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter SportsCenter Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Super Regional (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield 
(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House 
(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Cooking M.Brown M.Brown
(28) 118 265 A&E Triple Digit Flip Triple Digit Flip Triple Digit Flip Small Small Jack Reacher: Ne...

(29) 208 355 CNBC Rugby EPCR Motorcycle Racing Paid Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (7:) A Good Day to Die Hard  +++ Live Free or Die Hard ('07) Justin Long, Bruce Willis. Die Hard 
(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel 90 Day Diaries Unexpected 
(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Sailing Into Love  (2019,Romance) Hidden Gems  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Casey Anthony's Parents Speak Prosecuting Case...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight ++ Mortal Engines ('18) Jihae, Hera Hilmar. :15 Transformers: Revenge of the Fal... 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures 
(97)  251 OXY Exhumed: Killer Revealed Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers FoodBuiltAmerica 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Lil Jon Lil Jon Lil Jon Lil Jon Lil Jon 

MONDAY EVENING JUNE 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Beat Shazam 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Basketball NBA Playoffs Boston vs Golden State (L) Kimmel JFL:Gags JFL:Gags ET InsEd. 
(5) 137 275 QVC Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Weakest Link 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens 
(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Weakest Link 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Beat Shazam News Feud 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) Witch Hunt ('21) Gideon Adlon. Becoming Elizab. P-Valley (:10) Gaslit 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) +++ Iron Man 3 ('13) Robert Downey Jr.. ++ How Stella Got Her Groove Back  
(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Nitty Gritty Dirt B JohnDenver 
(14)   DISC (5:00) Street Outlaws: Full Throttle Outlaws A look at underground street racing in America. 

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir +++ Frozen Kristen Bell. :45 Villains :10 Raven Violet BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT (5:05) +++ Avengers: Endgame ('19) Brie Larson. Rich & Shameless 
(17) 177 297 TOON To Be Announced  King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Morty Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE +++ The Proposal ('09) Sandra Bullock. ++ Sweet Home Alabama Reese Witherspoon. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Northern Northern Northern 
(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Super Regional (L) NFL Live Horn Interrupt
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Softball A.U. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight 
(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House :10 FullerH (:50) Fuller House :25 FullerH Fuller H :40 FullerH Who'sB Who'sB 
(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BBQ Brawl BBQ Brawl BeatFlay BeatFlay
(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention (SP) Digital Addict (P) 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC 4: O Brother, Wh... +++ The Green Mile  (1999,Drama) David Morse, Bonnie Hunt, Tom Hanks. 

(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel 90 Day Diaries SeekSisterWife 
(32) 185 312 HALL ++ A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. ++ Love on the Sidelines Emily Kinny. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 #TextMe (:05) Sleeping/Killer
(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:55) ++ Armageddon Bruce Willis. ++ 2012 ('09) Amanda Peet, Thandie Newton, John Cusack. 

(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers Presidency Presidency Presidency (:05) Presidency 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Great Giveback Home Town 

TUESDAY EVENING JUNE 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Crime Scene See Your Voice 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Holey Moley The Chase Who Do Believe? 
(5) 137 275 QVC Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent Dancing 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots American Masters Antiques Prideland 
(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. America's Got Talent Dancing 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud Crime Scene See Your Voice News Feud 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) ++ Inferno ('16) Tom Hanks. (:15) ++ The Intruder Dennis Quaid. P-Valley 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Prime The Last Word The 11th Hour MSNBC Prime The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:45) ++ Spiral  (:25) ++ Haywire ('11) Gina Carano. ++ White House Down  
(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Rick Steves' Uncovering America 
(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Batman Begins ('05) Christian Bale. +++ The Dark Knight ('08) Christian Bale. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office 
(19) 139 247 NATG Zero First Alaskans First Alaskans Northern First Alaskans 
(20)   TBS (4:00) Baseball MLB Baseball MLB Los Angeles Angels at Los Angeles Dodgers (L) Postgame
(21) 196 277 TRAV The Ghost Town The Ghost Town The Ghost Town Terror The Osbournes: 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball WNBA Sea./Min. (L) Docu Shorts Shorts PFL 2022 Horn Interrupt
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Hockey NHL SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight 
(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House (:10) Fuller House Fuller H Fuller H :10 FullerH :50 FullerH Who'sB Who'sB 
(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Market Stakeout 
(28) 118 265 A&E JANET JACKSON. Every Little Step Step Step Step Step Origins of Hip-Hop
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Draft Day ('14) Kevin Costner. +++ Die Hard ('88) Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis. 

(31)   TLC Plathville Plathville Little People Little People Plathville 
(32) 185 312 HALL The Wedding Veil Legacy  ++ Winter Castle ('19) Emillie Ullerup. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT (:10) ++++ Sicario 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Pt. 2 of 2 Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle 
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Death Race ('08) Jason Statham. +++ The Transporter Jason Statham. Olympus Has Fal... 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson 
(97)  251 OXY Dateline Dateline Dateline: Unforgettable Dateline 
(98) 120 269 HIST Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch (:05) ProofOutTher 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses H.Hunt House 
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